NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2021 Ottawa County Parks, Recreation, and Open Space Plan

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on December 2, 2020 at 4 p.m. via the Zoom Web Platform (find link at miottawa.org/parks), the Ottawa County Parks and Recreation Commission will hold a public hearing regarding all aspects of the proposed 2021 Ottawa County Parks, Recreation, and Open Space Plan.

The purpose of the meeting is to discuss the final draft plan, receive comments, and possibly take action to adopt the plan.

Respectfully submitted, Ottawa County Parks and Recreation Commission

Kelly Rice President